

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 484
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “authorizing” insert “counties and”; strike beginning with “and” in line 4 down through “employment” in line 5; strike beginning with “who” in line 7 down through “manner” in line 10 and substitute “unless the employee was hired after a certain date, received certain notice, and has not requested an exemption from direct deposit”; in line 12, after “requiring” insert “counties and”; and in line 20, strike “number”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 21 down through “1.” in line 22; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 23 down through “EMPLOYMENT” in line 25; and in line 27, after “EMPLOYEE” insert “UNLESS THE EMPLOYEE”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 2 through line 7 on page 3, inclusive, and substitute:

“1. WAS HIRED AFTER SEPTEMBER 30, 2011;

**2. RECEIVED NOTICE OF THE EMPLOYEE’S RIGHT TO
REQUEST AN EXEMPTION FROM THE PAYMENT OF WAGES BY DIRECT DEPOSIT;
AND**

**3. HAS NOT REQUESTED AN EXEMPTION FROM THE
PAYMENT OF WAGES BY DIRECT DEPOSIT.”.**

(Over)

On page 3, in line 20, strike “**OF THE EMPLOYEE THAT IS**”; and in line 29, strike “**OF**” and substitute “**SELECTED BY**”.

On page 4, in line 13, strike “**AUTOMATIC CLEARINGHOUSE**” and substitute “**AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE**”; and in line 15, strike “**NUMBER**”.